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VAB Members & Contact Information 
 
Ronald E. Oakley 
VAB Chairman 
County Commissioner 
Pasco County BCC 
Dade City Historic Courthouse 
37918 Meridian Avenue 
Dade City, FL  33525 
roakley@pascocountyfl.net  
(352) 521-4111 
 

Jack Mariano 
VAB Vice-Chairman 
County Commissioner 
Pasco County BCC 
West Pasco Government Center 
8731 Citizens Drive 
New Port Richey, FL  34654 
jmariano@pascocountyfl.net 
(727) 847-8100 
 

Allen Altman 
School Board Member 
District School Board of Pasco County 
7227 Land O’Lakes Boulevard 
Land O’Lakes, FL  34638 
alaltman@pasco.k12.fl.us 
(352) 524-5590 
 

Cynthia Armstrong (Alternate) 
School Board Member 
District School Board of Pasco County 
7227 Land O’Lakes Boulevard 
Land O’Lakes, FL  34638 
carmstro@pasco.k12.fl.us 
(352) 524-3492 

Jim McBride  
Citizen Appointment – County Commission 
PO Box 432 
Land O’Lakes, FL 34639 
sharonjim1963@gmail.com 
(727) 843-0097 
 

Tim Linville 
Citizen Appointment – School Board 
13010 Highway 301 
Dade City, FL  33525 
tim@ezcleanwash.com 
(352) 567-9494 
 

 
 
VAB Legal Counsel 
 
Rinky S. Parwani, Esquire 
Parwani Law, P.A. 
9905 Alambra Avenue 
Tampa, FL  33619 
rinky@parwanilaw.com  
(813) 514-8280 
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Board Clerk Contact Information 
 
Nikki Alvarez-Sowles, Esq.  
Clerk to the Value Adjustment Board 
Clerk & Comptroller 
East Pasco Government Center 
14236 6th Street, Suite 201  
Dade City, FL  33523 
nalvarez@pascoclerk.com 
(727) 847-8199  
 

Heather Grimes 
Chief Administrative Officer 
Pasco County Clerk & Comptroller 
East Pasco Government Center 
14236 6th Street, Suite 201 
Dade City, FL  33523 
hgrimes@pascoclerk.com 
(727) 847-2411 ext. 4184 

Debbie Gay 
Director of Records 
Pasco County Clerk & Comptroller 
East Pasco Government Center 
14236 6th Street, Suite 201 
Dade City, FL  33523 
dgay@pascoclerk.com 
(727) 847-2411 ext. 8233 

David Williams 
Assistant Director of Records 
Pasco County Clerk & Comptroller 
East Pasco Government Center 
14236 6th Street, Suite 201 
Dade City, FL  33523 
dwilliams@pascoclerk.com 
(727) 847-2411 ext. 4750 
 

Donalee Schmidt 
Operations Supervisor, Board Records Div. 
Pasco County Clerk & Comptroller 
East Pasco Government Center 
14236 6th Street, Suite 201 
Dade City, FL  33523 
dschmidt@pascoclerk.com 
(352) 521-4345 
 

Shannon Egbert 
Operations Lead, Board Records Div. 
Pasco County Clerk & Comptroller 
East Pasco Government Center 
14236 6th Street, Suite 201 
Dade City, FL  33523 
segbert@pascoclerk.com 
(352) 521-4347 
 

 

mailto:nalvarez@pascoclerk.com
mailto:hgrimes@pascoclerk.com
mailto:dgay@pascoclerk.com
mailto:dwilliams@pascoclerk.com
mailto:dschmidt@pascoclerk.com
mailto:segbert@pascoclerk.com

